Draft

NAME

RAKOSKI, MARJORY
ALEXANDER, JEANINE
CATTABRIGA, SALLY
MOONEY, JOLAINE
CURRIER, TERRI

BROWN, ANN

WHITNEY, ALICE

NIELSEN, MARY T
CAVICCHI, MARIE
SIMMONS-MAYO, LISA
ELLIOT-KLEBER, MARYBETH
ROGERS (MENDES), SONYA
BRAY, KAREN

WRIGHT, CATHY
PETERSON, LYNN

ANCTIL, TERRI-ANN
BUCKLEY, ANDREA

BUSSIERE (NOBREGA), SAMANTHA

MARTIN, KATHLEEN
FRITZELL, KATHY
UNDERHILL, DAWN
FERRO, LISA
BRIGHTMAN, KATI
BRIDGE, ANDREA
SCHOFIELD, LARA
TABER, JEFFREY
SHUBERT, CHERYLE
KELSO, KAREN
POTTER, LAURA
LEBLANC, JENNIFER
BUMPUS, ALLISON
BOOTH, MATTHEW
LYONS, KARA
PRADA-PUTZIG, SAMANTHA
WALTON, ROBERTA
BOOTH, LEEANDRA
RAMSEY, MARILYN
BORDEN, JENNIFER
AMARAL, REBECCA
MONTEFORTE, KAREN
TELLO, HEATHER
PEIRCE, COLLEEN
PIERCE, BROOKE
SIMON-SMITH, TAYLOR
GARRITY, HALEY
MURDOCK, KAYLA
FOOTE, MARIE
WESTGATE, LORI
SOUZA, NICOLE
SAVOIE, JACOB

PIT
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DATE
09/06/88
10/25/93
02/10/97
09/06/98
10/13/98
11/05/01
08/31/04
09/02/03
01/26/06
04/05/06
04/12/06
08/29/06
03/26/07
12/03/07
12/23/04
09/08/10
08/31/09
09/11/12
11/01/12
11/27/12
08/29/12
08/29/12
09/21/15
09/13/16
12/14/15
02/07/17
01/24/17
09/24/17
08/30/17
08/30/17
10/01/18
08/26/19
09/23/19
09/17/20
10/14/20
02/22/21
05/10/21
06/01/21
08/25/21
08/25/21
08/25/21
08/25/21
10/18/21
02/14/22
02/14/22
04/25/22
08/29/22
08/29/22
09/26/22
10/17/22
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13
11
10
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Paraprofessional Seniority List as of 12-31-23
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Draft

NAME LOA % PIT
GARDINA, MICHELLE
WOODSIDE, KRISTIN
O'CONNELL JORDAN-NICOLE
BARITEAU, CY

GOLEMO, MARIA

BUTWILL, KRYSTAL
PETRONELLI, JENNIFER
TOUGAS, CAMDEN
PASTRANA, CHRISTIANA
TORRES, CALLA

ROSS, BRITTNEY

SPEECH/LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST-ASST

AMROSE (FERREIRA), ASHLEY

MACOMBER, TRACIE

MELO, RACHEL

JOHNSON, MAURA (.40 FTE) o

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST-ASST

WURLITZER, ERIN #
ABREU, ALISON

BISHOP, ADRIENNE #
SAUCIER, MARY #
PT ASSISTANT

COE, KATHERINE (was .60 FTE)

DATE
10/31/22
03/27/23
05/16/23
08/28/23
08/28/23
08/28/23
08/28/23
09/18/23
10/02/23
10/25/23
12/11/23

11/07/12
09/02/14
09/29/14
10/16/23

08/31/12
08/25/21
08/25/21
02/04/22

02/01/21
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T=Tie *=Days at no pay **=Currently part-time *** =Includes part-time service #=LOA

Paraprofessional Seniority List as of 12-31-23
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