

Draft

Paraprofessional Seniority List as of 12-31-23

<u>NAME</u>	<u>LOA</u>	<u>%</u>	<u>P/T</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>Y</u>	<u>M</u>	<u>D</u>
RAKOSKI, MARJORY				09/06/88	35	03	25
ALEXANDER, JEANINE				10/25/93	30	02	06
CATTABRIGA, SALLY				02/10/97	26	10	21
MOONEY, JOLAINE				09/06/98	25	03	25
CURRIER, TERRI				10/13/98	25	02	18
* BROWN, ANN				11/05/01	22	01	24
WHITNEY, ALICE				08/31/04	19	04	00
NIELSEN, MARY T			***	09/02/03	17	10	29
* CAVICCHI, MARIE				01/26/06	17	10	25
SIMMONS-MAYO, LISA				04/05/06	17	08	26
* ELLIOT-KLEBER, MARYBETH				04/12/06	17	08	12
ROGERS (MENDES), SONYA				08/29/06	17	04	02
* BRAY, KAREN			***	03/26/07	16	05	28
* WRIGHT, CATHY	#			12/03/07	15	06	02
* PETERSON, LYNN			***	12/23/04	14	00	8
ANCTIL, TERRI-ANN				09/08/10	13	01	13
* BUCKLEY, ANDREA			***	08/31/09	11	04	04
BUSSIERE (NOBREGA), SAMANTHA	#			09/11/12	10	0	24
MARTIN, KATHLEEN				11/01/12	10	11	01
FRITZELL, KATHY				11/27/12	10	09	27
UNDERHILL, DAWN			***	08/29/12	9	9	21
* FERRO, LISA			***	08/29/12	9	09	18
* BRIGHTMAN, KATI				09/21/15	8	00	25
* BRIDGE, ANDREA				09/13/16	7	03	16
SCHOFIELD, LARA			***	12/14/15	7	0	12
TABER, JEFFREY				02/07/17	6	10	24
* SHUBERT, CHERYLE	#			01/24/17	6	6	0
KELSO, KAREN				09/24/17	6	03	07
POTTER, LAURA			***	08/30/17	4	10	00
LEBLANC, JENNIFER			***	08/30/17	4	9	26
BUMPUS, ALLISON			***	10/01/18	3	9	11
BOOTH, MATTHEW				08/26/19	4	04	05
LYONS, KARA	#			09/23/19	3	9	26
PRADA-PUTZIG, SAMANTHA				09/17/20	3	03	14
* WALTON, ROBERTA				10/14/20	3	02	15
BOOTH, LEEANDRA				02/22/21	2	10	9
RAMSEY, MARILYN				05/10/21	2	7	21
* BORDEN, JENNIFER				06/01/21	2	6	28
AMARAL, REBECCA				08/25/21	T	2	4 6
MONTEFORTE, KAREN				08/25/21	T	2	4 6
TELLO, HEATHER				08/25/21	T	2	4 6
* PEIRCE, COLLEEN				08/25/21	T	2	4 5
PIERCE, BROOKE				10/18/21	2	2	13
* SIMON-SMITH, TAYLOR			**	02/14/22	1	4	11
GARRITY, HALEY				02/14/22	1	10	17
MURDOCK, KAYLA				04/25/22	1	8	6
FOOTE, MARIE				08/29/22	T	1	4 2
WESTGATE, LORI				08/29/22	T	1	4 2
* SOUZA, NICOLE				09/26/22	1	2	21
SAVOIE, JACOB				10/17/22	1	2	14

T= Tie * = Days at no pay ** = Currently part-time *** = Includes part-time service # = LOA

Draft

Paraprofessional Seniority List as of 12-31-23

<u>NAME</u>	<u>LOA</u>	<u>%</u>	<u>P/T</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>Y</u>	<u>M</u>	<u>D</u>
GARDINA, MICHELLE				10/31/22	1	2	0
WOODSIDE, KRISTIN				03/27/23		8	5
O'CONNELL JORDAN-NICOLE				05/16/23		7	15
BARITEAU, CY				08/28/23		4	3
GOLEMO, MARIA				08/28/23		4	3
BUTWILL, KRYSTAL				08/28/23		4	3
PETRONELLI, JENNIFER				08/28/23		4	3
TOUGAS, CAMDEN				09/18/23		3	13
PASTRANA, CHRISTIANA				10/02/23		2	29
TORRES, CALLA				10/25/23		2	6
ROSS, BRITTNEY				12/11/23			20
SPEECH/LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST-ASST							
* AMROSE (FERREIRA), ASHLEY				11/07/12	10	00	05
MACOMBER, TRACIE				09/02/14	9	03	29
MELO, RACHEL				09/29/14	9	03	02
JOHNSON, MAURA (.40 FTE)			**	10/16/23		1	
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST-ASST							
* WURLITZER, ERIN	#			08/31/12	11	3	13
ABREU, ALISON				08/25/21	T	2	4 6
BISHOP, ADRIENNE	#			08/25/21	T	2	4 6
SAUCIER, MARY	#			02/04/22	1	8	12
PT ASSISTANT							
COE, KATHERINE (was .60 FTE)				02/01/21	2	9	25